	FORM PTO-168	FECORD.	ATION FORM COVER SHEET	Ú.S. DEFARTMENT OF COMMERCE
6200	25 Steas & Hals	<u>.</u>	ATENTS ONLY	
			ice: Please record the attached document.	
1.	Name	of conveying parties:		
	Young	loon OH Ju YEO Soo LEE		
2.	Name	and Address of receiving party:		
	416, M Suwor	UNG ELECTRONICS CO., L1 laetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu, l-si, Gyeonggi-do 443-742 lic of Korea	ΓD.	
3.	<u></u>	Record to correct the fir	Merger Change of Name Non-Recordation of Document ID No. 1 st Assignor's Name to specify Jong-H December 26, 2007; December 26, 2	oon OH
4. OR	Applica ☐ Thi:	tion number(s) or patent number s document is being filed togethe	(s): r with a new application.	
	⊠ This (a) (b)	document is being filed after fili Patent Application No(s), <u>29/294</u> Patent No(s), , issued ,	ng of the application: 4,207_, filed <u>December 28, 2007</u> ; or	
5.	STAAS Attention 1201 Ne	nd address of party to whom corresp & HALSEY LLP I: <u>Sang Chul Kwon</u> w York Ave., N.W., 7th Floor Iton, D.C. 20005	oondende concerning document should be Our Docket: <u>1860.1379</u>	mailed:
6.	Total nu	mber of applications and patents	s involved:1	
7.	Total fe	Enclosed	40.00 per Patent or Application in Assig	jńment)
Further	⊠ r Fee is n	Authorized to be charged to dep The Recordation Fee of \$40.00 occessary at this time.	osit account. was paid on December 31, 2007 and the	herefore, no
3.	Deposit . (Attach c	Account No.; 19-3935 (Any undergluplicate copy of this page if paying	payment is authorized to be charged to this by deposit account)	Deposit Account)
		y, Reg. No. 28,607 in Signing	Signature  Total number of pages included the space of pag	Tanuary X, 2008 Date  Ding cover sheet: 7
		DC.	THO THE STACE	
\$2005			Revised .	January, 2005

REEL: 020427 FRAME: 0154

JAN. ZD	. ZVVO 4:  ZFW	'U.O. DTO	NO. 6470 F. 7		
^	<b>ζο</b> ν' Ο	U.S. PTO 29/294207			
)	<u> </u>	12/28/2007	01-09-2008		
)	FORM PTO-1595 RE	CORDATION FORM COVER S			
		Patent and Trademark Office  DATENTS ONLY	) 1887 P. HER BERGE (III) HER LEET FRANK (EI) HER FRANK (EI)		
-	©2005 Stees Visitery LLP  To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tradem	PATENTS ONLY	103473871		
	_	ank office. I lease record the array.			
1.	Naple of conveying party(ies):				
	Young-Ju YEO				
	Chang-Soo LEE				
2.	Name and Address of section and	#A.			
۷.	Name and Address of receiving party( SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., I	ies): i Tio			
	416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu,				
	Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do 443-742				
	Republic of Korea				
3,	Nature of conveyance;				
-,	X Assignment	Merger			
	Security Agreement	Change of Name			
	Other: Other: Execution Date(s): _December 27, 200	77. December 26, 2007 and Dece	mher 26, 2007, respectively		
_					
4. <sub>-</sub>	Application number(s) or patent numb  This document is being filed togeth	er(s):			
	OR	ner with a new application.			
	☐ This document is being filed after t	filing of the application;			
	(a) Patent Application No(s)., file	d ; or			
	(b) Patent No(s)., issued.				
5.	Name and address of party to whom o	orrespondence concerning docur	ment should be mailed:		
	STAAS & HALSEY LLP	Our Docket: <u>1860_137</u>	<u>79</u>		
	Attention: Sang Chul Kwon 1201 New York Ave., N.W., Suite 700		C.		
	Washington, D.C. 20005				
	-				
6.	Total number of applications and pater	nts involved: <u>1</u>			
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)(	\$ 40.00 per Patent or Application	in Assignment)		
	<ul> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to de</li> </ul>				
	- Victio man to be averaged to achoost added in				
8.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any	underpayment is authorized to be	charged to this Deposit Accou		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if p	aying by deposit account)			
O 4 - 4	Obod More 1 Sector of many	alm	_		
<u>Sang (</u>	Chul Kwon, Limited Recognition No.	acer	<u>December 28, 200</u>		
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date		
		Total numbe	r of pages including cover shee		
		DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	P-gro Maidoing core: Siles		
		_ <del>.</del>	····		
/DBAT 000	THIRD BARBARY COCCUSS				
	THIB1 00000076 29294207				
8021	40.00 QP				

JAN. 25. 2008 4:12PM

**PATENT REEL: 020427 FRAME: 0155** 

NO. 8470 P. 7

Our Docket No.: 1860,1379

## U.S. ASSIGNMENT

SAH UM

IN CONSIDERATION of the aum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do 443-742 Republic of Korea

(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby soils, easigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled (Title of Invention)

## PORTABLE PHONE

stating to International Patent Application PCT/ tales was executed on even date herewith or, (	KR/and/or for which application for Letters Patent of the United final to executed, was:
(a) executed on ;	(Insert date of execution of application, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on , Serial No. Not Yet Assigned ;	Any registered attorney of STAAS & HALSEY LLP, 1201 New York Avenue, N.W., Suite 700 Washington, D.C. 20005 (202/434-1500) is hereby euthorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known.

and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the United States granted on said application and any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, release or regrammation application based thereon, for the full term or terms for which the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinsfier, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)").

The ASSIGNOR agree(a), when requested by said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do at acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or expedient, for securitry, maintaining and enforcing protection for said invention, including in the preparation and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance of said Latters Patent(s), in any interference, release, measurabletion, or public use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding which may arise or be declared in relation to same, such acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, including separate assignments and declarations, taking all rightful oaths, providing swom testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence.

(Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))	ritor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s). (Date) (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es))
Jong-Hoon Off YOUNG -JM YED Young-Ju YEO	Dec. > 6. Mar Dec > 6. Noon
3) Les Charg Son Chemp-Soo LEE	Vec 36. 4001
5)	
6)	
7)	

PATENT

REEL: 020427 FRAME: 0156

Our Docket No.: 1860,1379

## U.S. ASSIGNMENT

148 100

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.80), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (harelinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do 443-742 Republic of Korea

(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby advnowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled (Title of Invention)

PORTABLE PHONE	
relating to international Patent Application PCT/KR_ States was executed on even data herewith or, if not so	_/ and/or for which application for Letters Patent of the United o executed, was:
(a) executed on ;	(insert date of execution of epplication, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on ,	Any registered attorney of STAAS & HALSEY LLP, 1201 New York
Sexial No. Not Yet Assigned ;	Avenue, N.W., Sulte 700 Washington, D.C. 20005 (202/434-1500) is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified deta, when known.
substitute, reissue or reexamination application based (	niled States granted on said application and any continuation, division, renewal, thereon, for the full term or lerms for which the said Letters Patent(s) may be ely, hereinafler, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)").
to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessar said invention, including in the preparation and prosect, interference, refssue, reexamination, or public use proc	y said ASSIGNEE, and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, ty, desirable or expedient, for socuring, meintaining and enforcing protection for allon of said application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Patent(s), in any seeding, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding which may arise or be of be limited to executing all papers, including separate assignments and estimony, and obtaining and producing evidence.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))	(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s). (Date) (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es))

(Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(\$))	entor(s) has (have) sinked his/hertheir arghature(a). (Date) (Typed Name & Signature of Wälnoss(es)
Jong-Hoon OH  young Jy Yeo	Dec. 21 20)
young Ju YEO 3) Lee Oher Soo	Par 16 tool
Chang-Soo LEE	
5)	- <del> </del>
6)	<u> </u>
7	

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 020427 FRAME: 0157**